

PRERNA INFRABUILD LIMITED

DATE: - 16/04/2024

TO CORPORATE RELATION SHIP DEPARTMENT BSE limited, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001

Scrip code:531802

Reporting on initial Disclosure to be made by an entity as a Large Corporate

Pursuant to SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 Dated November 26, 2018,

We Confirm that Prerna Infrabuild Limited is not Large Corporate as per applicability

criteria mentioned in clause 2.2 and 2.3 of the said circular.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You Yours Faithfully

Prerna Infrabuild Limited

SANKET

SILVED TO THE OWNER OF THE STATE OF

Sanket shah

Chief Financial Officer



PRERNA INFRABUILD LIMITED

Annex - A

Format of the initial disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (to be submitted to the stock exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY)

SI. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	PRERNA INFRABUILD LIMITED
2	CIN	L65990GJ1988PLC010570
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March 2024, as applicable (in Rs. crore)	9.59
4	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the CRA	NA
5	Name of stock exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case ofshortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE

We confirm that we are a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given underthe Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021.

(Signature)
SANKET SHAH
Chief Financial Officer

Date - 16/04/2024

In terms paragraph of 2.2(d) of the circular, beginning FY2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges atthe end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of stock exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.